Section 19 Permits issued to HACT

Section 19 Permits issued to

Date of Issue
15.03.13
15.03.13
15.03.13
15.03.13
15.03.13

15.03.13
15.03.13
21.03.13
17.05.13
27.05.14
27.05.14
23.07.16
23.07.16
09.03.15
09.03.15
19.10.15
03.11.15
08.11.15
12.02.16

Permit number
SP093888
SP093889
SP093890
SP093891
SP093892

SP093893
SP093894
SP093895
SP093929
SP005564
SP005565
SP005576
SP005577
SP023550
SP023551
SP023583
SP023584
SP023559
SP023594

Valid From
05.05.16
15.03.13
15.03.13
15.03.13
15.03.13

15.03.13
15.03.13
21.03.13
17.05.13
27.05.14
27.05.14
23.07.14
23.07.14
09.03.15
09.03.15
19.10.15
03.11.15
08.04.15
12.02.16

Valid to

14.03.18
14.03.18
14.03.18
14.03.18
14.03.18

14.03.18
14.03.18
20.03.18
24.07.18
26.05.19
26.05.19
22.07.19
22.07.19
08.03.20
08.03.20
18.10.20
02.11.20
07.04.20
11.02.21

Issued to Classes

HACT
HACT
HACT
HACT
HACT

HACT
HACT
HACT
HACT
HACT
HACT
HACT
HACT
HACT
HACT
HACT
HACT
HACT
HACT

ABCDE
ABCDE
ABCDE
ABCDE
ABCDE

ABCDE
ABCDE
ABCDE
ABCDE
ABCDE
ABCDE
ABCDE
ABCDE
ABCDE
ABCDE
ABCDE
ABCDE
ABCDE
ABCDE

Class A
Class B
Class C
Class D
Class E

Class F

Appendix Y 1

Members of the body holding the permit

Persons whom the body exist to benefit

Disabled persons or persons who are seriously ill and persons assisting them

Pupils or students of any school, college, university or other educational establishment and staff or other helpers accompanying them
Persons living within a geographically defined local community, or group of such communities,

whose public transport needs are not met other than by virtue of services provided by the body holding the permit

Any other class of persons specified in the permit.



